## THE AMERICAN LEGION DEPARTMENT OF OREGON LEGION RIDER OF THE YEAR AWARD

Number 26 - Legion Rider of the Year

## Completed Form Due to Legion Department NLT May 15, Annually Nomination Guidelines

The Legion Rider of the Year Award is an honor to recognize the Legion Rider who has made significant service contributions to the American Legion, veterans, and their community. Riders who are nominated are those who have gone above and beyond in the service of their nation, American Legion, their post, their chapter, our veterans, and their community with their dedication. The nominee must be a member in good standing of an Oregon American Legion Post and an American Legion Riders chapter.

Nominations will be evaluated on the scope and impact of a nominee's commitment and the extent to which her/his efforts benefit and provide inspiration to other Riders, Legionnaires, and veterans. This award will be presented at the annual Department of Oregon convention. Details of the Rider's contribution/s are to be attached in letter form.

## RIDER OF THE YEAR NOMINEE FORM

Nominee Name:	Membership #:	
Post Name	Post #	
Address	City	Zip Code
Nominator's Name		
Post Name	Post #	
Address	City	Zip Code
Telephone #	_ E-mail	
I have read the nomination gu accurate and true. If selected a attend State Convention with	as the "American Legion F	Rider of the Year "I agree to
Nominee Signature	Nominator S	

All applications for the Rider of the Year whether through State ORALR found at the (Legion Riders website or Post trophies and awards) must be received by the Department ALR committee NLT 15 May annually. Awards presented during the annual June State Convention. Submissions to The America Legion Department of Oregon Office PO Box 1730, Wilsonville, OR 97070 or email to office@orlegion.org